Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Phillips Screw Company		09/24/2007	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Homer TLC, Inc.	
Street Address:	1404 Society Drive	
City:	Claymont	
State/Country:	DELAWARE	
Postal Code:	19703	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	2114819	DECK MATE	
Registration Number:	2222327	DECK MATE	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (302)798-2513

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 302-798-0620

Email: trade_marks@homedepot.com

Correspondent Name: Homer TLC, Inc.

Address Line 1: 1404 Society Drive

Address Line 4: Claymont, DELAWARE 19703

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Steven M. Levy	
Signature:	/Steven M. Levy/	
Date:	10/05/2007	

Total Attachments: 2

900088619

TRADEMARK REEL: 003634 FRAME: 0410 00.69

9¥ HU source=Deckmate Trademark Assignment#page1.tif source=Deckmate Trademark Assignment#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003634 FRAME: 0411

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

WHEREAS, Phillips Screw Company, a Delaware corporation with a place of business at 508 Edgewater Drive, Wakefield, MA 01880 ("Assignor"), represents and warrants that it is the owner of the trademark registrations listed on Exhibit A attached hereto as well as any common-law rights it may have to the trademark DECK MATE (collectively, the "Marks") and for the avoidance of doubt the Marks and the rights transferred hereunder do not include the marks PLUS or II or any other marks or trade dress heretofore used or intended for use in association with the trademark DECK MATE or any good will of the business or other rights associated therewith;

WHEREAS, Homer TLC, Inc., a Delaware Corporation with a place of business at 1404 Society Drive, Claymont, DE 19703 ("Assignee"), desires to obtain all rights in and to the Marks;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, transfers, conveys and assigns to Assignee, all of Assignor's right, title and interest throughout the world in and to the Marks, all registrations and applications, if any, therefor, the right to recover for past infringement, and the good will of the business with which it is or has been used.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this document to be executed as of the 24TH day of September, 2007.

PHILLIPS SCREW COMPANY

Name: GARY) M. SABLE

Title: MANAGING DIRECTOR

TRADEMARK REEL: 003634 FRAME: 0412

EXHIBIT A

MARK	COUNTRY	SERIAL NO.	REGISTRATION NO.
DECK MATE	Canada	1129928	TMA682,615
DECK MATE	USA	75134041	2,114,819
DECK MATE	USA	75313739	2,222,327

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003634 FRAME: 0413

RECORDED: 10/05/2007